
Nov 10th, 2009 Algae Meeting Attendees
Name First Name Last Name Agency/Organization Email address Phone number

1 Mike Baker Mike Baker OEPA DDAGW Mike.baker@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2752
2 Steve Davis Steve Davis NRCS steve.davis@oh.usda.gov 614.246.1091
3  Rod Dunn  Rod Dunn City of Columbus RJDunn@Columbus.gov 614.645.7691
4 Mike Eggert Mike Eggert OEPA DDAGW michael.eggert@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2752
5 George Elmaraghy George Elmaraghy OEPA DSW george.elmaraghy@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2041
6 John Estenik John Estenik OEPA DSW john.estenik@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2745
7 Tracy Freeman Tracy Freeman OEPA ‐ Director's Office Tracy.Freeman@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2782
8 Scott Hale Scott Hale ODNR Wildlife scott.hale@dnr.state.oh.us 614.265.6554
9 Rob Hamilton Rob Hamilton ODNR DSWR rob.hamilton@dnr.state.oh.us 614.562.0738

10 David Hanselmann David Hanselmann ODNR DSWR David.Hanselmann@dnr.state.oh.us 614.265.6618
11 Gail Hesse Gail Hesse OEPA DSW Gail.hesse@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2146
12 Amy Klei Amy Klei OEPA DDAGW amyjo.klei@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2062
13 Trish Lanahan Trish Lanahan ODNR Trish.Lanahan@dnr.state.oh.us 614.265.6874
14 Julie Letterhos Julie Letterhos OEPA DSW Julie.letterhos@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2871
15 Judi Love Judi Love ODNR Division of Parks judi.love@dnr.state.oh.us 614.265.6311
16 Linda Merchant‐Masonbrink Linda Merchant‐Masonbrink OEPA DSW Linda.Merchant‐Masonbrink@epa.state.oh.us 614.644.2135
17 Brian Miller Brian Miller ODNR Parks brian.miller@dnr.state.oh.us 419.394.3611
18 Maggie Rodgers Maggie Rodgers Cleveland Water maggie_rodgers@ClevelandWater.com 216.664.2444
19 Corey Schwab Corey Schwab ODH corey schwab@odh ohio gov 614 466 139019 Corey Schwab Corey Schwab ODH corey.schwab@odh.ohio.gov 614.466.1390
20 Shivi Selvaratnam Shivi Selvaratnam Indiana DEM SSELVARA@idem.IN.gov 317.308.3088
21 Mike Sudman Mike Sudman Celina Water Treatment cwtpsupt@bright.net 419.733.4112
22 Brian Thompson Brian Thompson Cleveland Water brian_thompson@clevelandwater.com 216.664.3190x3858
23 Laura Walker Laura Walker Watershed Coordinator,Grand Lake St Marys Laura.Walker@mercercountyohio.org 419.268.0114
24 Frank Woyma Frank Woyma Cleveland Water Frank_Woyma@ClevelandWater.com 216.664.3190

IDEM Indiana Department of Environmental Management
ODH Ohio Department of Health
OEPA DSW Ohio Environmental Protection Agency, Division of Surface Water
OEPA DDAGW Ohio Environmental Protection Agency, Division of Drinking and Ground Waters 
ODNR DSWR Ohio Department of Natural Resources, Division of Soil and Water Resources 
OWDA Ohio Water Development Authority

USGS Water Science Center attendees/prepared presentations
25 Dick Bartz Dick Bartz USGS Ohio Water Science Center rsbartz@usgs.gov 614.430.7742
26 Amie Brady Amie Brady USGS Ohio Water Science Center amgbrady@usgs.gov 614.430.7760
27 Daniel Button Dan Button USGS Ohio Water Science Center dtbutton@usgs.gov 614.430.7737
28 Alex Covert Alex Covert USGS Ohio Water Science Center sacovert@usgs.gov 614.430.7752
29 Denise Dumouchelle Denise Dumouchelle USGS Ohio Water Science Center ddumouch@usgs.gov 614.430.7754
30 Chris Ecker Chris Ecker USGS Ohio Water Science Center cdecker@usgs.gov 614.430.7721
31 Donna Francy Donna Francy USGS Ohio Water Science Center dsfrancy@usgs.gov 614.430.7769
32 Jeff Frey Jeff Frey USGS Indiana Water Science Center jwfrey@usgs.gov 317.290.3333
33 Jennifer Graham Jennifer Graham USGS Kansas Water Science Center jlgraham@usgs.gov 785.832.3511
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34 Carrie Huitger Carrie Huitger USGS Ohio Water Science Center chuitger@usgs.gov 614.430.7755
35 Allison Kunze Allison Kunze USGS Ohio Water Science Center aekunze@usgs.gov 614.430.7714
36 Stephanie Janosy Stephanie Janosy USGS Ohio Water Science Center sjanosy@usgs.gov 614.430.7735
37 Chris Kephart Chris Kephart USGS Ohio Water Science Center ckephart@usgs.gov 614.430.7780
38 Stephanie Kula Stephanie Kula USGS Ohio Water Science Center spkula@usgs.gov 614.430.7739
39 Chantil Milam Chantil Milam USGS Ohio Water Science Center cmilam@usgs.gov 614.430.7784
40 Jim Morris Jim Morris USGS Ohio Water Science Center jrmorris@usgs.gov 614.430.7702
41 Donna Runkle Donna Runkle USGS Ohio Water Science Center dlrunkle@usgs.gov 614.430.7733
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